

Village Of Dakota Board Meeting – Dakota Village Hall 112 Main St Dakota Il

Monday, December 23^{nr,} 2024

Called To Order 6:30 P.M.

Board Members Attending-Ken Vrazsity, Jon Riley, Eric Lizer, Jeremy Knox, Thomas Long

Mayor- Alisha Lizer

Clerk-Jessica Wenger

Treasurer - Melody Sweet-absent

Public Works - Jeff Kluck

Public Attendees-None

Approve Agenda -Alisha requested to change the order of line item 1 and 2. Eric made the motion to accept the agenda with the requested change of order line 1 and 2, Ken seconded, all in favor and motion carried

New Business - Village President Alisha Lizer

- 1. Discuss for Approval the Appointment of Thomas Long as Village Trustee -Alisha made the recommendation to approve Thomas Long as Village Trustee, Jon made the motion to accept Alisha's recommendation to approve Thomas Long as Village Trustee, Eric second all in favor, motion carried.
- 2. Swearing in of trustee-Clerk Jessica administered the oath of office to newly appointed trustee, Thomas Long.
- 3. Discuss for Approval Tax Levy May 2025-April 2026 -Jon made a motion to approve an ordinance levying taxes for all corporate purposes for the village of Dakota at the rate of 4.999%, Jeremy second, all in favor motion carried
- 4. Discuss for Approval Training Sessions for Village Maintenance-A discussion was had to approve Jeff Kluck for future training sessions for public works. Alisha will provide more information at the next meeting.
- 5. Discuss Village Office Administration-Alisha presented the idea that when she resigns next month, she could become office administrator to help aid in the transition of Jon becoming mayor. Alisha will put this on the agenda for next month's meeting.
- 6. Discuss for Approval Purchase of Snow Emergency Parking Signs -Alisha states we need to purchase snow emergency parking signs. Jon will be in contact with a sign company to get this process started.
- 7.Additional new item-A discussion was had to give Jeff Kluck the authority to utilize Luke Gieseman and Chris Riem for snow removal if necessary.

Public Comments

Adjournment
Eric made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Jeremy, all in favor and the motion

Jessica Wenger Village Clerk

carried.

No public comments were made